
ITEM 110-2700-R0101—Staff; Montana State University - Billings                                      January 18-19, 2001
                                                                                                                                                                       
 
(1)     CHANGES IN RANK/TENURE, SALARY, RESPONSIBILITY
                                                                                                                                                              
Name/Degree Position Tenure Effective FTE Salary  AY/FY  Percent

                                       
                                

(a)  FACULTY:      
 
Associate Professors:
 

    

Robinson, St. John
Ph.D.

FR:   Associate Professor        
Modern Languages and        
Literatures
 
TO:   Associate Professor and

Chairperson, Modern
Languages and
Literatures

           

C
 
 
 
C

 
 
 
 
10/27/00

1.00
 
 
 
1.00

45,608
 
 
 
47,408 AY
(includes 1,800
admin stipend)[1]

 
Assistant Professors:
 

    

Symmes, Steve G. 
Ph.D.

FR:   Assistant Professor, and
        Chairperson, Modern
        Languages and

Literatures
 
TO:   Assistant Professor
        Modern Languages and

Literatures
 

P
 
 
 
P

 
 
 
 
10/24/00

1.00
 
 
 
1.00

39,173 AY
(includes 1,800
admin stipend)[2]
 
37,373 AY

 
(2)  SABBATICALS AND LEAVES OF ABSENCE
 
Name/Degree/Department                                                  Tenure             Effective                 FTE
 
(a)   FACULTY (Leave Without Pay):
 
Professors:    
 
Walter B. Gulick, Ph.D.
Department of English and Philosophy

 
C

 
1/17/01 - 5/09/01

 
1.00

 

[1] Prorate stipend for 10/27/00 starting date.
[2] Prorate stipend for period 8/23/00 to 10/24/00.




