ITEM 110-2700-R0101—Staff; Montana State University - Billings

January 18-19, 2001

(1) CHANGES IN RANK/TENURE, SALARY, RESPONSIBILITY

Name/Degree	Position	<u>Tenure</u>	Effective	<u>FTE</u>	Salary AY/FY Percent
(a) FACULTY: Associate Professors:					
<u>Robinson, St. John</u> <u>Ph.D.</u>	FR: Associate Professor Modern Languages and Literatures	С		1.00	45,608
	TO: Associate Professor and Chairperson, Modern Languages and Literatures	С	10/27/00	1.00	47,408 AY (includes 1,800 admin stipend) <mark>^[1]</mark>
Assistant Professors:					
<u>Symmes, Steve G.</u> <u>Ph.D.</u>	FR: Assistant Professor, and Chairperson, Modern Languages and Literatures	Ρ	10/24/00	1.00	39,173 AY (includes 1,800 admin stipend) <mark>[2]</mark>
	TO: Assistant Professor Modern Languages and Literatures	Ρ		1.00	37,373 AY
(2) SABBATICALS AND LEAVES OF ABSENCE					
Name/Degree/Department		<u>Fenure</u>	Effective		<u>FTE</u>
(a) FACULTY (Leave Without Pay):					
Professors:					
Walter B. Gulick, Ph.D.C1/17/01 - 5/09/011.00Department of English and Philosophy					

Prorate stipend for 10/27/00 starting date.
Prorate stipend for period 8/23/00 to 10/24/00.